ANC 2C Quarterly Financial Report FY25 Q2

Balance Forward (Checking) $64,669.68
Receipt
Allotment $4,542.28
Interest $0.00
Deposit Other $0.00
Transfer from Savings $0.00
Total Receipts $4,542.28
Total Funds Available During Quarter $69,211.96
Disbursement
1. Personnel $0.00
2. Direct Office $0.00
3. Communications $0.00
4. Office Supply $0.00
5. Grants $0.00
6. Local Transportation $0.00
7. POServ $2,500.00
8. Bank Fees $0.00
9. Other $0.00
T-O. Transfer to Savings $0.00
Total Disbursements $2,500.00
Ending Balance: Checking $66,711.96

Approval Date by Commission:

6/10/25

Thomas . 4L

boxsicN 4Z8RWVXK-17VP8Y 98

Treasurer:

Secretary Certification:

Ninery Groth

wXS\GN 1IXX3LYQL-17VP8Y98

WWiichael 1D. Sharkle

42VL8W5Y-17VP8Y98

pate:_JUl 21, 2025

| hereby certify that the above noted quarterly financial report has been approved by a majority of Commissioners during a public meeting when
there existed a quorum.



ANC 2C Quarterly Transactions FY25 Q2

Accounts - Checking

Clrd

<

AN RN

Check
#

1116

1117

1118

1119

Debit
#

Date

01/07/25

01/07/25

02/07/25

02/28/25

03/06/25

03/06/25

Date
Approved

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

Payee/Payor

Minute Services,
LLC

Minute Services,
LLC

DC Government
DC Government

Minute Services,
LLC

Minute Services,
LLC

Cat + -
7 $875.00
7 $625.00

D-A $2,271.14

D-A $2,271.14

7 $375.00

7 $625.00

Type

Memo

Report
Balance

$63,794.68

$63,169.68

$65,440.82

$67,711.96

$67,336.96

$66,711.96



