## **ANC 2C Quarterly Financial Report FY25 Q2**

Balance Forward (Checking)		\$64,669.68
Receipt		
Allotment	\$4,542.28	
Interest	\$0.00	
Deposit Other	\$0.00	
Transfer from Savings	\$0.00	
Total Receipts	\$4,542	28
Total Funds Available During Quarter		\$69,211.9
Disbursement		
1. Personnel	\$0.00	
2. Direct Office	\$0.00	
3. Communications	\$0.00	
4. Office Supply	\$0.00	
5. Grants	\$0.00	
6. Local Transportation	\$0.00	
7. POServ	\$2,500.00	
8. Bank Fees	\$0.00	
9. Other	\$0.00	
T-O. Transfer to Savings	\$0.00	
otal Disbursements	\$2,500	0.00
Ending Balance: Checking		\$66,711.9
6/10/25		
Approval Date by Commission:		
Thomas S. Lectox Sign 4ZBRWYXK-17VPBY98 Chairperson:	Michael D. Shankle boxsign 42VL8WSY-17VP8Y98	
Secretary Certification:  NMCY Groth    box SIGN   1XX3LYQL-17VP8Y98	Jul 21, 2025	

I hereby certify that the above noted quarterly financial report has been approved by a majority of Commissioners during a public meeting when there existed a quorum.

## **ANC 2C Quarterly Transactions FY25 Q2**

## Accounts - Checking

Clrd	Check #	Debit #	Date	Date Approved	Payee/Payor	Cat	+	_	Туре	Memo	Report Balance
~	1116		01/07/25	10/07/24	Minute Services, LLC	7		\$875.00			\$63,794.68
~	1117		01/07/25	10/07/24	Minute Services, LLC	7		\$625.00			\$63,169.68
~			02/07/25		DC Government	D-A	\$2,271.14				\$65,440.82
~			02/28/25		DC Government	D-A	\$2,271.14				\$67,711.96
~	1118		03/06/25	10/07/24	Minute Services, LLC	7		\$375.00			\$67,336.96
~	1119		03/06/25	10/07/24	Minute Services, LLC	7		\$625.00			\$66,711.96